
 Notice inviting tender for arranging venue for Freedom Fest 2023 

 

Tender ID  
Freedom Fest 2023/Tender/Venue 

Tender No. 
Freedom Fest 2023/Tender/Venue/01 

Superscription  
Making arrangements for providing venues for 

the conduct of Freedom Fest 2023. Design and 

detailed specification are shown. 

Tender opened in the Freedom Fest website 

(https://freedomfest2023.in/tenders/) on 25-07-2023 

Pre-bid meeting 
29-07-2023 

Last date and time of receipt of tender on the 

website  01-08-2023 

Date and time of opening of tender  
02-08-2023 at 2.00 pm 

Date upto which the rates are to be firm 
30-08-2023  

EMD required  
Rs. 10000/- 

Address of the whom hardcopy is to be send.  

General Convenor, 

Freedom Fest 2023 Organising Committee 

Office, Raj Sadan', TC 26/322(5), SERA 116, 

Near C-DIT City Centre, Trivandrum 

 
 

General Conditions 

1. The price, all other charges such as delivery, transporting, packing, shipping, loading and 

unloading charges e.t.c, and GST must be shown together for proving the required quantity of 

service/arrangements for the specified number of days as shown in the specification. 

2. Payment: 100% after the successful supply, installation, and satisfactory performance during the 

conduct of Freedom Fest 2023. 

3. Work Completion Date: Before 10-08-2023  

4. Work required in the premises of the Tagore Theatre Thiruvananthapuram. 

5. Only those agencies empaneled as per the Government order No. C2/155/2019/P&ARD dated 

Thiruvananthapuram 03-07-2020, are permitted to participate in the tender. 

6. A pre-bid meeting will be held at 3.00 pm on 29-07-2023 at Freedom Fest 2023 Organising 

Committee Office, Raj Sadan', TC 26/322(5), SERA 116, Near C-DIT City Centre, Trivandrum 

https://freedomfest2023.in/tenders/


 Notice inviting tender for arranging venue for Freedom Fest 2023 

 

7. The bidders should participate in tender through submitting a singed copy of the tender form 

(available here: https://freedomfest2023.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/Venue-Terms-and-

conditions-for-tender.pdf) in a sealed cover to the address: General Convenor, Freedom Fest 

2023 Organising Committee Office, Raj Sadan', TC 26/322(5), SERA 116, Near C-DIT City 

Centre, Trivandrum. 

8. The EMD amount (Rs. 10,000/-) is required to be credited to the bank account of the Freedom 

Fest 2023 Organising Committee (A/c No.10460200007593, IFSC: FDRL0001046, Federal 

bank) before an agency submitting a tender. 

 


